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PROJECT SITE

W CARY STREET

805 W CARY ST
PROPERTY CLASS: 325 - R APARTMENTS 100+ UNITS 
ZONING DISTRICT: B-3 BUSINESS (GENERAL BUSINESS)

4-STORY FRAMED/MASONRY

W CARY ST
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733/ 731/ 729 W CARY ST
PROPERTY CLASS: 450 - B MIXED USE
ZONING DISTRICT: B-3 BUSINESS

2-STORY BRICK/ MASONRY
PARCEL ID: W0000255001
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112 S LAUREL ST
PROPERTY CLASS: 161 - R TWO FAMILY CONVERTED
ZONING DISTRICT: R-7 - RESIDENTIAL (SINGLE & 2 FAMILY URBAN)

2-STORY FRAMED
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CUMBERLAND ST

DOWNTOWN EXPRESSWAY
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GREEN ALLEY GREEN ALLEY

116/118 S LAUREL ST

PROPERTY CLASS: 101 - R SINGLE
FAMILY VACANT (R1-R7)
ZONING DISTRICT: R-7 - RESIDENTIAL
PARCEL ID: W0000293020

PROPOSED: LOT SPLIT WITH 2 STORY
FRAMED DUPLEX ON NEWLY CREATED
PARCELS (2 STRUCTURES IN TOTAL)

PARCEL 1

PARCEL 2

PROJ NUMBER

AUTHOR(S)

SPECIAL USE PERMIT SET
03-05-2021
REVISION 04-20-2021

ARCHITECT:
ADO/Architecture Design Office
105 E Broad Street
Richmond, Virginia  23219
804 343 1212

116 S LAUREL ST
RICHMOND, VA  23220

21.116

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

5-6-2021
RESPONSE TO CITY OF RICHMOND SUP
REVIEW COMMENTS DATED 4-26-2021
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RY103 S LAUREL ST
PROPERTY CLASS: 161 - R TWO FAMILY CONVERTED
ZONING DISTRICT: R-7 - RES (SINGLE & 2 FAMILY URBAN)

2-STORY BRICK / MASONRY

105 S LAUREL ST

PROPERTY CLASS: 101 - R
SINGLE FAMILY VACANT (R1-R7)
ZONING DISTRICT: R-7 -
RESIDENTIAL (SINGLE & 2
FAMILY URBAN)

VACANT LOT

BLDG 116

BLDG 118

122 S LAUREL ST
PROPERTY CLASS: 120 - R TWO STORY
ZONING DISTRICT: R-7 - RESIDENTIAL (SINGLE & 2 FAMILY URBAN)

2-STORY FRAMED

124 S LAUREL ST
PROPERTY CLASS: 161 - R TWO FAMILY CONVERTED
ZONING DISTRICT: R-7 - RESIDENTIAL (SINGLE & 2 FAMILY URBAN)

2-STORY FRAMED

109 S LAUREL ST

PROPERTY CLASS: 120 - R TWO STORY
ZONING DISTRICT: R-7 - RESIDENTIAL
(SINGLE & 2 FAMILY URBAN)

2-STORY MASONRY

113 S LAUREL ST
PROPERTY CLASS: 120 - R TWO STORY
ZONING DISTRICT: R-7 - RESIDENTIAL (SINGLE & 2 FAMILY URBAN)

2-STORY FRAMED

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
NEW 2-STORY, TWO-FAMILY ATTACHED DEVELOPMENT OF VACANT PARCEL AT 116 S LAUREL STREET.  PROJECT
INCLUDES LOT SPLIT TO CREATE TWO PARCELS FROM THE EXISTING.

CODE INFORMATION
APPLICABLE CODES: VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION CODE (VCC) 2015 - REFERENCING INTERNATIONAL BUILDING

CODE (IBC) 2015

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

USE GROUP: R-2

BUILDING HEIGHT: ALLOWED PER TABLE 504.3 : 40'-0"/ 2 STORES     PROPOSED: ±22'-10" / 2 STORIES

BUILDING AREA:

PER TABLE 506.2, 7,000 SF  ALLOWED PER FLOOR W/O FIRE SUPRESSION INCREASE
ACTUAL:
1ST FLOOR: 1,677 SF
2ND FLOOR: 1,677 SF
TOTAL BLDG GROSS: 3,354 SF

FIRE SUPPRESSION: NOT SPRINKLERED

ZONING INFORMATION
ZONING DISTRICT: R-7

LOT AREA: EXISTING 7882.98 SF [.18 ACRES]
PROPOSED LOT SPLIT [50% EA] = 3,941.49 SF [.09 ACRES]

LOT COVERAGE: 55% ALLOWED
1,822 SF [INCLUDES COVERED PORCH] / 3,941.49 = 46% EACH PARCEL

REQUIRED SETBACKS:

FRONT YARD: 15'-0" MIN -
PROVIDED: +/- //' - FRONT OF MAIN STRUCTURE ALIGNED WITH NEIGHBORING HOUSE TO
THE NORTH.  BAY WINDOW AND PORCH EXTEND FORWARD OF THAT.
SIDE YARDS: 3'-0" MIN REQUIRED AND PROVIDED FOR EACH PARCEL
REAR YARDS: 5'-0" MIN REQUIRED AND PROVIDED FOR EACH PARCEL

HEIGHT: ALLOWED: 2 STORIES / 35'-0"
PROPOSED: 2 STORIES / ±25'-0"

ECONOMIC ZONES: OREGON HILL NATIONAL HISTORIC DISTRICT

PARKING SPACES:
REQUIRED: 1 SPACE PER DWELLING UNIT = 4 TOTAL
PROVIDED: 12 SPACES - 4 CONTRIBUTING TO PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT AND 8
AVAILABLE FOR LEASE TO SURROUNDING PROPERTIES
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PROJECT INFORMATION
CS01 COVER SHEET / PROJECT INFORMATION/ PROPERTY

INFORMATION X X

CS02.1 ALTA SURVEY X X

CS02.2 ALTA SURVEY X X

CIVIL/SITE ENGINEERING
C1 GRADING PLAN & SITE INFORMATION

ARCHITECTURAL
A100 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN X X

A101 1ST LEVEL FLOOR PLANS X X

A102 2ND LEVEL FLOOR PLANS X X

A201 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS X X

A301 FOUNDATION AND FRAMING PLANS

A401 BUILDING SECTION

A501 WALL SECTIONS, DETAILS & PARTITIONS

A701 WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE & ELEVATIONS

A801 KITCHEN PLAN, BATH & CABINET ELEVATIONS

A901 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

VICINITY PLAN

01
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ARCHITECTURAL
SITE PLAN
WITH SITE
NOTES
INCLUDING
REVISIONS
THIS SET
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NOTES ADDED TO CLARIFY
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CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES
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[ALL KEYNOTES APPLY TO BOTH STRUCTURES,
APPLY THOSE SHOWN ON ONE ELEVATION TO
THE OTHER WHERE NOT SHOWN]

BRICK RETAINING WALL AT CITY SIDEWALK WITH
BRICK STEPS TO YARD ELEVATION

SEEDED YARD ON OPEN AREAS

BRICK VENEER FOUNDATION WALL AT PORCH,
ROWLOCK AT PORCH FLOOR

BRICK STEPS CONTINUE FROM GRADE TO PORCH

PARGED CMU FOUNDATION WALL TYPICAL AT
SIDES AND REAR OF MAIN STRUCTURE

CEMENTITIOUS LAP BOARD SIDING W 6"
EXPOSURE

CONTINUOUS PAINTED WOOD SILLTRIM BOARD

4 X 5/4 PAINTED WOOD OR CEMENTITIOUS
CORNER AND TRIM BOARDS TYPICAL UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

PAINTED CEMENTITIOUS WALL PANEL ABOVE
TRANSOM

1-OVER-1 PREFINISHED ALUMINUM CLAD SINGLE
OR DOUBLE HUNG WINDOWS W COMPOSITE
TRIM SURROUND AND DECORATIVE 12 X 5/4
PANEL ACROSS EACH HEAD

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM CLAD AWNING WINDOW

PAINTED WOODOR COMPOSITE PANEL DOOR
WITH TRANSOM

PREFINISHED STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF WITH
MATCHING GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT

PAINTED WOOD BUILT-UP PORCH CORNICE
MOULDING

PAINTED 8X8 BOX COLUMN WITH 2X BASE AND
CAP

BLACK PREFINISHED ALUMINUM PICKET PANELS,
RAILS AND BALUSTERS AT FRONT PORCH

PREFINISHED METAL CAP W CONTINUOUS DRIP
EDGE

WOOD FRAMED STAIRS, LANDING AND RAILS
WITH STAINED FINISH @ REAR ENTRIES

60 MIL TPO MEMBRANE [NOT VISIBLE FROM
GRADE]

CONTINUOUS PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM GUTTER
& DOWNSPOUTS WITH TURNOUT AT GRADE.

DECORATIVE ATTIC VENT PANELS

PAINTED WOOD OR COMPOSITE CORNICE AND
FASCIA WITH INSET PANELS AS SHOWN

0 64 128 192 FT1/64" = 1'-0"
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1ST LEVEL FF
-0'-0" [REFERENCE LEVEL]

2ND LEVEL FF
+10'-1 1/2"

UPPER PARAPET
+24'-7" [14'-5 1/2" ABV
2ND LEVEL]

FRONT PORCH FF
-0'-8" [AT DOOR, SLOPE
FOR DRAINAGE]

SIDEWALK
-6'-8" [BASIS OF DESIGN
AT LOWEST ELEVATION -
CONFIRM WITH E GRADE]]

1ST LEVEL FF
-0'-0" [REFERENCE LEVEL]

2ND LEVEL FF
+10'-1 1/2"

UPPER PARAPET
+24'-7" [14'-5 1/2" ABV
2ND LEVEL]

FRONT PORCH FF
-0'-8" [AT DOOR, SLOPE
FOR DRAINAGE]

SIDEWALK
-6'-8" [BASIS OF DESIGN
AT LOWEST ELEVATION -
CONFIRM WITH E GRADE]]
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0 4 16 FT3/16" = 1'-0" 8
[8] [16] [32][3/32" = 1'-0" HALF SCALE]
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WEST/ ALLEY ELEVATION
0 4 16 FT3/16" = 1'-0" 8
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01
A201

EAST/ LAUREL ST ELEVATION

1ST LEVEL FF
-0'-0" [REFERENCE LEVEL]

2ND LEVEL FF
+10'-1 1/2"

UPPER PARAPET
+24'-7" [14'-5 1/2" ABV
2ND LEVEL]

FRONT PORCH FF
-0'-8" [AT DOOR, SLOPE
FOR DRAINAGE]

SIDEWALK
-6'-8" [BASIS OF DESIGN
AT LOWEST ELEVATION -
CONFIRM WITH E GRADE]]

1ST LEVEL FF
-0'-0" [REFERENCE LEVEL]

2ND LEVEL FF
+10'-1 1/2"

UPPER PARAPET
+24'-7" [14'-5 1/2" ABV
2ND LEVEL]

FRONT PORCH FF
-0'-8" [AT DOOR, SLOPE
FOR DRAINAGE]

SIDEWALK
-6'-8" [BASIS OF DESIGN
AT LOWEST ELEVATION -
CONFIRM WITH E GRADE]]
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5-6-2021
FRONT PORCHES LOWERED ONE STEP/8"
BELOW 1ST LEVEL FINISH FLOOR PER
NEIGHBORHOOD REVIEW COMMENTS -
TYPICAL ALL REVISIONS SHOWN THIS
SHEET
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